11-00-20	JOZ : I U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 102273	519 record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  LUCKY ENTERPRISES CORPORATION    Individual(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  NAMCHOW GLOBAL MARKETING & SALES CORPORATION P.O. Box 116, Sea Meadow House Blackburne Highway Road Town, Tortola British Virgin Islands  Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation - British Virgin Islands Other  Domestic representative is attached:  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No
4. (A.) Trademark Application No.(s)	4. (B.) Trademark Registration No.(s)  1697855 1696344
Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes 🗵 No
VICTOR M. TANNENBAUM ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB 150 East 42nd Street New York, New York 10017	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFT 3.41):
1 PC:8521 46.00 UP DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
8. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing infoor of the original document.  VICTOR M. TANNENBAUM  Name of Person Signing	Signature  Date  comprising cover sheet, attachments and documents:  4
Total number of pages of	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002611 FRAME: 0503

#### UNITED STATES

Mark: Miscellaneous Chinese Characters

REVOCATION

Registration:

1697855

**AND** 

Serial No.:

NEW POWER OF ATTORNEY

Class(es):

30

Owner:

Namchow Global Marketing

& Sales Corporation

### APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Abelman, Frayne & Schwab, whose postal address is 150 East 42nd Street, New York, New York 10017-5612, U.S.A. is hereby designated applicant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

## POWER OF ATTORNEY

Applicant hereby revokes all previous Powers of Attorney and hereby appoints jointly and severally, with full power of substitution, the power of appointment of an associate attorney and the power of revocation

> Lawrence E. Abelman Jeffrey A. Schwab Victor M. Tannenbaum Peter J. Lynfield Alan J. Hartnick Caridad Piñeiro Scordato

Julianne Abelman Jonathan W. Gumport Marsha G. Aihar Norman S. Beier Thomas E. Spath Julie B. Seyler

Marie-Anne Mastrovito

members of the Bar of the State of New York, whose address is

#### ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB

150 East 42nd Street New York, New York 10017-5612 U.S.A.

to transact business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection with our trademarks, applications therefor, and registrations which have or will issue thereon.

REEL: 002611 FRAME: 0504

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, LUCKY ENTERPRISES CORPORATION (hereafter "Seller"), a Taiwanese corporation, located and doing business at 5th Fl., No. 276, Chung King N. Rd., Sec.3, Taipei, Taiwan, Republic of China, adopted, used, and registered the trademark identified below (hereafter "the Mark") in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

Registration No.	<u>Mark</u>	Issued Date
1 697 855	Miscellaneous Chinese Characters	June 30, 1992
1 696 344	Miscellaneous Design (Cartoon)	June 23, 1992

WHEREAS, NAMCHOW GLOBAL MARKETING & SALES CORPORATION (hereafter "Buyer"), a British Virgin Islands corporation, having a business address at P.O. Box 116, Sea Meadow House, Blackburne Highway, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands, is desirous of acquiring the Mark and the registration therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Seller hereby sells, transfers, and assigns to Buyer all its rights, title, and interest in and to the Mark and Registration No. 1 697 855 & 1 696 344 therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Seller further assigns to Buyer all rights to sue for and receive all damages occurring from past infringements of the Mark.

Seller warrants that it has good and valid title to the registration and that there are no licenses, encumbrances, or third party agreements, either written or implied, or any pending or threatened disputes in the courts or the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office relating to the ownership or use of the Mark or registration. Seller further warrants that upon request by buyer, seller shall execute all papers, make all rightful oaths, testify on behalf of Buyer and do all other lawful acts necessary to carry out the intent of this Assignment, as well as provide such other material, information, or assistance as Buyer may consider necessary, and this Assignment shall be binding on the parties, their successors and/or assigns and all others acting by, through, with or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

Date: 23th April, 2002

Chen Fei-Lung/Chairman of the Board

TRADEMARK REEL: 002611 FRAME: 0505

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S.	DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE
------	------------	-------------

Patent and Trademark Office

 ******	<b>J</b>	CONT	

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks: F	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
LUCKY ENTERPRISES CORPORATION  Individual(s)	NAMCHOW GLOBAL MARKETING & SALES CORPORATION P.O. Box 116, Sea Meadow House Blackburne Highway Road Town, Tortola British Virgin Islands  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation - British Virgin Islands  Other  Domestic representative is attached:  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No
4. (A.) Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional numbers atta	4. (B.) Trademark Registration No.(s)  1697855  √696344  ached? □ Yes ☒ No
5. Correspondence should be mailed to:	
	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
VICTOR M. TANNENBAUM ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB 150 East 42nd Street New York, New York 10017	7. Total fee (37 CFT 3.41):
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
of the original document.  VICTOR M. TANNENBAUM  Name of Person Signing	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy    Color     Signature   Date
Total number of pages co	omprising cover sheet, attachments and documents: 4

TRADEMARK REEL: 002611 FRAME: 0506

RECORDED: 10/15/2002